PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLATINUM technology IP, inc.	10/28/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC.	
Street Address:	One Computer Associates Plaza	
City:	Islandia	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788-7000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08574744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4713

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: esmarie.garland@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063170.6798

Esmarie A. Garland

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=0631706798Asgn#page1.tif source=0631706798Asgn#page2.tif source=0631706798Asgn#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 020911 FRAME: 0891

500533040

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PLATINUM technology IP, inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1815 South Meyers Road, Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States patents and patent applications as well as certain foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto, said patents and patent applications being identified in the attached Schedule A and being hereinafter referred to as "PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS".

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11788-7000 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS subject to any licenses previously granted thereunder,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 020911 FRAME: 0892

Attc___y's Docket No.: 10476-001001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

PLATINUM technology IP, inc.

Name: Steven Woghin, Esq

Title: Vice-President

Date 10.28.99

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC.

Name: Steven Woghin, Esq.

Title.

President

Date 10.28.99

PATENT REEL: 020911 FRAME: 0893

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ASSIGNOR

State of $N \in W \setminus ORK$) County of $S \cup ff \cup K$) ss
On this 28th day of October, 1999, before me personally came Steven Woghin, Esq., to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Vice President of PLATINUM technology IP, inc., the corporation described in, and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and he signed his name thereto by like order.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires ANNE M. JONES ANNE M. JONES Public, State of New York No. 4919476 Jualified in Nassau County Commission Expires November 23, 19 9 9
ASSIGNEE
State of New York) State of New York) County of Suffork) On this 28 to day of October , 1995, before me personally came Steven Woghin, Esq., to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC. the
corporation described in, and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and he signed his name thereto by like order.
Notary Public My Commission Expires
ANNE M. JONES Notary's Seal] ANNE M. JONES Notary Public, State of New York No. 4913478 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires November 23, 18 99

PATENT REEL: 020911 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 05/07/2008